EVIVA powered speakers and subwoofer
EVIVA12P, EVIVA15P, EVIVA18SP
en User manual
EVIVA powered speakers and subwoofer Table of contents | en 3
Bosch Security Systems, LLC User manual 2025-03 | 01 |
Table of contents
1 Safety 4
1.1 Important safety instructions 4

!
Warning!
Use of non-authorized accessories or attachments with this or any Electro-Voice product is
at your own discretion. Use of non-authorized accessories or attachments can result in
product malfunction, injury, or death.
The user assumes all liability and may result in the warranty being voided.
8 en | Product registration EVIVA powered speakers and subwoofer
2025-03 | 01 | User manual Bosch Security Systems, LLC
2 Product registration
Register your EVIVA: electrovoice.com/register
EVIVA powered speakers and subwoofer Short information | en 9
Bosch Security Systems, LLC User manual 2025-03 | 01 |
3 Short information
This document is applicable to these products:
CTN Description
EVIVA12P-US 12” 2-way powered speaker, US cord
EVIVA15P-US 15” 2-way powered speaker, US cord
EVIVA18SP-US 18” powered subwoofer, US cord
EVIVA12P-EU 12” 2-way powered speaker, EU cord
EVIVA15P-EU 15” 2-way powered speaker, EU cord
EVIVA18SP-EU 18” powered subwoofer, EU cord
EVIVA12P-BR 12” 2-way powered speaker, BR cord
EVIVA15P-BR 15” 2-way powered speaker, BR cord
EVIVA18SP-BR 18” powered subwoofer, BR cord
EVIVA12P-IN 12” 2-way powered speaker, IN cord
EVIVA15P-IN 15” 2-way powered speaker, IN cord
EVIVA18SP-IN 18” powered subwoofer, IN cord
EVIVA12P-VN 12” 2-way powered speaker, Vietnam
EVIVA15P-VN 15” 2-way powered speaker, Vietnam
EVIVA18SP-VN 18” powered subwoofer, Vietnam
EVIVA12P-NC 12” 2-way powered speaker, no cord
EVIVA15P-NC 15” 2-way powered speaker, no cord
EVIVA18SP-NC 18” powered subwoofer, no cord
3.1 Parts included
Make sure that all parts are included and not damaged. If the packaging or any parts are
damaged, contact your shipper. If any parts are missing, contact your Sales or Customer
Service Representative.